MALLORY PARK

Sunday 22nd June 1975

Programme 15p



CLUBMAN’S MUTOR CYCLE RACES

THIS MEETING IS ORGANISED BY THE
EAST MIDLAND CENTRE AUTO-CYCLE UNION

Held under the General Competition Rules, the Standing Regulations-of the

Auto-Cycle Union and the Supplementary Regulations.
Permanent Course Licence No. 9

OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Stewards :
For the A.C.U.
V. Smith

For East Midiand Centre A.C.U.

A. Gant

E. Swannack
Timekeeper :

A. J. Faulkner
Chief Marshal :

G. H. Morris
Chief Scrutineer :

A. G. Briggs
Lap Scorer :

Mrs. J. Dobbs
Starter :

Medical Officers and St. John Ambulance Brigade in Attendance

O

ACU Permit No. 853

Marshals :
Members of E. Mid. Centre Clubs
Clerk of the Course :
A. Taylor
Assistant Clerk of Course :
F. Wallis
Hon. Secretary of Meeting :
J. R. Walton, 62 Larges Street,
Derby 44158
Assistant Secretary :
T. Crabtree
Commentator :
N. Suthers
Paddock Marshal :
R. Swannack

PROGRAMME OF EVENTS

Race 1—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE — Heat One ......

5 Laps 12.30 p.m.

Race 2—LIGHTWEIGHT RACE — Heat Two ...... 5 Laps
Race 3—SIDECARS — Heat One ............c....oooeun. 5 Laps
Race 4—LIGHTWEIGHT — Final ........................ 8 Laps
Race 5—SIDECARS — Heat Two ......................0. 5 Laps
Race 6—JUNIOR RACE — Heat One .................. 5 Laps

Race 7—SOLO 501 cc to 1,000 cc RACE — Heat One 5 Laps

Race 8—JUNIOR RACE

Heat Two .................. 5 Laps

Race 9—SOLO 501 cc to 1,000 cc RACE — Heat Two...5 Laps

Race 10—JUNIOR — Final ... 12 Laps
Race 11—-SENIOR RACE — Heat One .................. 5 Laps
Race 12—SENIOR RACE — Heat Two .................. 5 Laps
Race 13—SOLO 501 cc to 1,000 cc RACE — Final ... 12 Laps
Race 14—SENIOR — Final ...l 12 Laps
Race 15—SIDECARS — Final ................oooo 8 Laps

Race 16—MALLORY TROPHY RACE —
Round Three — Solos 175 cc to 1,000 cc ... 12 Laps

2

Tranter Printing Services, Bridge Works, London Road, Derby

John Buttery
Adrian Marsh
Geoffrey Thomas
John Coleman
Graham Wood
Bob Tait
Anthony Barr

lan Willcox
John Reynolds
Terence Anderton
Kev Pacey

Jim Hicks
Andrew Trott
Stuart Howe
Robert Gourlay
John Green
Peter Broad
Charles Smith
David Uren
John Staley
George Ligertwood
Melvin Williams
John Williams
Martin Bulle
Mike Sadler
John Robinson

- Edward Serwa

Greg Page
Peter Stephen
Stephen Williams
David Richards
Glenn Roberts
Clive Atherton
Dicky Burch
Douglas Jones
Trevor Fisher
Chris Harris
lvor Morgan
Peter Broadbent

2 Glynn Jones

Michael Capper
Dave Rawlins
Keith Setterfield

Keith Little
Dave Gilling
Malc Wheeler
Derek Foot
John Raynor
David Hedison
John Woodhead
Geoffrey Senior
Mick Withers
Alan Bradley

TODAY’S RIDERS

75
76
77
78
79
80
81

82
83
84
85
86
87
88

John Knowles
Peter Swallow
Peter Kermode
Peter Andrews
Nick Tidman
Alan Carr

Keith Sanderson
Richard Palmer
Frank Chapman
Peter Brown
John Cragg
Stephen Rusling
John Rigg
Stuart Hicken
David Pither
Barry Needle
Richard Cannon
David Parry
Tony Russell
Rrian Banglestein
Peter Buckley
David Goodfellow
Colin Wilson
Kim Keep
Robert Powell
Mick Dunn
Andrew Taylor
Edward Cox

Phil Hagan
Steven Wright
Andrew Chadd

' Mick Kent

Michael Harrison
Roger Santon
Terry Haslam
Erwin Chwistek
Paul Martin

lan Didcock
David Calvert
l.es Newman
Paul Armson
Rrian Dulson
Robert Stevens
L.es Burgan

3 Steve Andrew

John Sanders
Kevin Kershaw
Mick Higgins
Graham Pearce
Patrick Gavin
Graham Wylie
Michael Sharpe

151

152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161

162
163
164
165
166
189
190
191

192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201

202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211

212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221

222
223
224
225
226
227
228

Ed Cowley
Derek Williams
Tony Plumridge
Robert Tranter
Robin Buxton
Michael Ellis
Peter Shillings
Mick Ford
Mick Grice
David Houseley
Nigel Joseph

Raymond Corbett
Clifford Mylchreest
Bob Clough

John Stone
Derek Akerman
Roger Appleby
Arthur Buxton
Glyn Turner
Mick Jeffreys
Stuart Keeton
Richard Williamson
Bryan Robson
Chris Bedward
Mike Davies
Ronald Leighton
Richard Watson
Robert Ogden
Andrew MacKay
Ray Moore
Michael Outhwaite
Les Bibby

Roy Moore

Steve Bone
George Pinch
Desmond Wardle
Martyn Perry
David Hickman
John Donaldson
Shaun Waters
Paul Fairhurst
James Balmer
Stan Hulme
David Smith
Lester Harris

lan Whysall

Glyn Marriott
Robert Smith
Dick Green

Alan Cunningham
Adrian Joseph




SIDECARS

2 Rod Vardy/Wayne Vardy 23 Chris Williams/Peter Kewin

3 Cliff Veasey/Phil Hagan 24 Kenneth Darlington/Bill Thornton
4 Chris Latham/Paul Appleby 25 Alan Kiff/Michael Knight

5 Barry Redgate/David Nicholls 26 Goronwy Davies/Elfed Davies

6 Ken Hull/Pete Maclean 27 Terence Milner/Tony Wilde

7 Mick Barton/Nick Cutmore 28 Stewart Pearson/Michael Mellor
8 Reg Davis/Lionel Plowman 29 Pete W. Smith/Andrew Mayes

9 Trev Duckett/Mark Picton ‘30 Brian Meeson/Anthony Muffett

10 Tony Hemsworth/Stephen Warrington 31 Dennis Bingham/Julia Bingham
11 Les Cross/David Cross 32 Eric Knight/Gary Knight

12 Colin Jones/Graham Wellington 33 Stewart Hay/Sue Apps

14 David Richardson/Andrew Harness 34 Andrew Metcalfe/Stephen Rowland
15 John F. Phillips/Brian Glover 35 Brian Denniss/John Percival

16 John Cade/Brian Hoyle 36 John M. Phillips/David Miller

17 Andy Jackson/Steve Kirby 37 Randy Reynolds/Kevin Staniforth
18 Alan Bale/David Powell 38 David Jefferys/Chris Williams

19 John Hartell/Rébert Hartell 39 John Peters/Kenneth Dickinson
20 Norman Miles/Rod Ambler 40 Graham Richards/Arthur Edwards
21 Gerard Flynn/Maurice Robinson 41 Paul O’Connor/Norman Panter

22 Trev Brandreth/Des Youngs

CONDITION OF ADMISSION
Spectators attending the track do so entirely at their own risk. It is a condition
of admission that the Mallory Park Circuit Limited and all persons having any
connection with the promotion andfor organisation and/or conduct of the

meeting (including drivers and owners of vehicles and passengers in vehicles)
are absolved from all responsibility and liability whatsoever from negligence,
or by accident causing loss, damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket-
holders, or to their goods or vehicles.

Postponement of the Meeting

The Club reserves the right to postpone or cancel the meeting.

FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS

Please do not leave litter about the grounds — take it with you. If an accident occurs,
leave it to the marshals, the doctors and St. John Ambulance men who are in

attendance.

"Remember to drive with care and caution when leaving the ground.

To safeguard bnth competitors and public — dogs are not admitted. This is most
important.

Prohibited Area Notices: The public are not admitted in the areas where these are
displayed. The fences are there for protection, and any person or persons found
trespassing, or wilfully damaging trees, fences, etc., will be prosecuted by Mallory Parx
Circuit Ltd.

P

START : 12.30 p.m.

RACE 1 5 LAPS

LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat One
Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.

Green Plates—White Numbers

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. Rider Town Machine

189 RAYMOND CORBETT Walsall 247 Yamaha

191 BOB CLOUGH Swinton 247 Poco Maxton
193 DEREK AKERMAN Stow-on-the-Wold 246 Yamaha

195 ARTHUR BUXTON Acrefair 246 Yamaha

197 MICK JEFFREYS lver Heath 250 Ossa

199 RICHARD WILIAMSON Crewe 246 Yamaha

201 CHRIS BEDWARD Walsall 247 Yamaha

> gghﬁigMalcolm Northall, Bloxwich

2 LEIGHTON Northwich 250 Greeves

205 ROBERT OGDEN t.ondon 250 \;amaha

207 RAY MOORE Nuneaton 247 Yamaha

209 LES RIBBY Upton 247 Yamaha

L gntrant—Reg Bibby, Upton

2 STEVE BONE Oswestry 250 Machin Yamaha
213 DESMOND WARDLE Nottingham 247 Yamaha

9 Ez\t\xﬁgt—MalcoIm Northall, Bloxwich

2 HICKMAN Rurton-on-Trent 246 Yamaha

217 SHAUN WATERS Sheffield 250 Yamaha

219 JAMES BALMER Liverpool 246 Yamaha

?;21 DAVID SMITH Poole 249 Aermacchi

223 IAN WHYSALL Pontesbury 247 Yamaha

225 ROBERT SMITH Leicester 250 Apple Suzuki
0 }E\itAr’a\jntC—Ap‘ple Motorcycles, Hinckley

22 ALAI UNNINGHAM Glasgow 246 Yamaha

56 DAVE GILLING Sheffield 247 Yamaha

03 MICK WITHERS Sutton Coldfield 247 Greeves

83 FRANK CHAPMAN Chesterfield 247 Yamaha

87 JOHN RIGG Rugeley 249 Yamaha
RESULTS :

ISt/ (B1) i onionininie P (11 SRR 5] {1 S 4th........ccoevnnie
511 e SN Oth ..oiiisnnninninsnns 711 | [N S 1. (S 8th . .cvninamrn ssinns
U7] 1 O A T 1 (]| | TSNS 1 S T 1 [ | | (O
Ll TR sy, i 14th ...

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

The grateful thanks of the East Midland Centre, Auto-Cycle Uni i :
The Leicestershire Constabulary j Cy LA s
St. John Ambulance Brigade
Messrs. Ken Ives of Leicester and Paynes of Hinckley for the provision of
recovery vehicles.



RACE 2

5 LAPS

LIGHTWEIGHT RACE—Heat Two

Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 cec.

RACE 3

5 LAPS

SIDECAR RACE—Heat One
Black Plates—White Numbers

First Nine in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. Rider Town Machine
5 2 ROD VARDY Chesterfield 840 B.S.A.
Green Plates—%White Numbers Passenger—Wayne Vardy
’ 4 CHRIS LATHAM Burton-on-Trent 750 Weslake
Passenger—Paul Appleby
Entrant—Granby Motors (llkeston) Ltd.
6 KEN HULL Mitcham 900 Yahtof Honda
First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final Eﬁtsrsaenqg_eyp afkesteofog\',izﬂ e
8 REG DAVIES Mitcham 900 Yahtof Honda
No. Rider Town Machine Passenger—Lionel Plowman
Entrant—'Parks of Lewisham’
190 CLIFFORD MYLCHREEST Whiston 247 Yamaha 10 TONY HEMSWORTH Leeds 750 Dunstall Commando
192 JOHN STONE Sutton Coldfield 247 Yamahz Passenger—Stephen Warrington
194 ROGER APPLEBY Barton-under-Needwood 246 Yamsel 12 COLIN JONES Coseley 750 T.G. Norton
196 GLYN TURNER Rotherham 246 Yamaha Passenger—Graham Wellington
198 STUART KEETON Nottingham 248 Ducati Entrant—Mellor Motor Spares, Birmingham
200 BRYAN ROBSON Malton 247 Yamaha 15 JOHN F. PHILLIPS Derby 680 J.P.S.
202 MICK DAVIES Oswestry 247 Maxton Yamaha Passenger—Brian Glover
204 RICHARD WATSON Isle of Man 247 Honda Entrant—Jackson’s Motorcycles. Burton-on-Trent :
206 ANDREW MacKAY Derby 246 Yamaha 17 ANDY JACKSON Gloucester 998 K.G.B, Imp’
208 MICHAEL OUTHWAITE Nantwich 246 Yamaha Passenger—Steve Kirby
210 ROY MOORE Nuneaton 246 Yamaha 19 JOHN HARTELL Pudsey 740 Todd-B.S.A.
212 GEORGE PINCH Absraavenny 250 Yamaha Passenger—Robert Hartell
214 MARTIN PERRY Mansfield 250 Yamaha Entrant—Halifax Motorcycle Centre, Halifax
216 JOHN DONALDSON Pontefract 247 Yamaha 21 GERARD FLYNN Wilmslow 998 G.M.W. Imp
218 PAUL FAIRHURST Manchester 247 Yamaha Passenger—Maurice Robinson
220 STAN HULME Ellesmere 247 Yamaha 23 CHRIS WILLIAMS Birkenhead 750 Rea Weslake
222 LESTER HARRIS Harlow 250 Suzuki Passenger—Peter Kewin
224 GLYN MARRIOTT Birkenhead 250 Yamaha 25 ALAN KIFF Barnstaple 750 Flying Fox
226 DICK GREEN Leicester 247 Yamaha Passenger—Michael Knight
228 ADRIAN JOSEPH Swansea 246 Yamsel 27 TERENCE MILNER Dukinfield 750 M.N.S.
; 100 MICK DUNN Telford 249 R.T.D. Greeves Passenger—Tony Wilde
[ Entrant—South Shropshire Motorcycles, Telford 29 PETE W. SMITH Leicester 998 Scorpion Vincent
i 128 STEVEN WRIGHT Barnsley 250 Yamaha Passenger—Andrew Mayes
‘ 140 BRIAN DULSON Ellesmere 247 Yamaha 31 DENNIS BINGHAM Chesterfield 741 Weslake
i 159 MICK GRICE Ormskirk 250 Maxton Passenger—Julia Bingham
, 160 DAVID HOUSLEY Clay Cross 248 Yamaha 33 STEWART HAY Hastings 700 M.G.F. Tri-Wes.
Passenger—Sue Apps
}‘ 35 BRIAN DENNISS London 750 Milmor Suzuki
| Passenger—John Percival
37 RANDY REYNOLDS Leicester 950 Honda
Passenger—Kevin Staniforth
RESULTS : RESERVES—(In the Order given below)
\ 39 JOHN PETERS Bromborough 750 B.S.A.
ASEAEL). i miisitiniinido 20 e e e Ied e R athe o s fa Passenger—Kenneth Dickenson
40 GRAHAM RICHARDS Welshpool 750 Wilson DBS
Passenger—Arthur Edwards
L 1 R e 6th oiiisioaisnniiin i TN e 8th .ol 41 PAUL O’'CONNOR Higminghan 750 Windrick B.S.A.
Passenger—Norman Panter
11 TR L e TOth" s 1B i (B B e 12th o wxindln o RESULTS :
ASEI(EL) wosiaadidiiinn s 200 v st Ard . s s A s L
IO et e i b Pillonedon ot S ..o i s friiondy (1 R B T o st e St i i s .



RACE 4 8 LAPS
LIGHTWEIGHT FINAL

Solo motorcycles over 175 c.c. and not over 250 c.c.
Green Plates—White Numbers

QUALIFIERS Laps 1. 2345 6 T .8

RESULTS :

16t (£10)...oer.n i ) 20d (7). oo, 3rd (£5)...eenrenn. MhEE
T I IR s S . R N TR
AR LU s i T h1 v M, e s
FAR o T P T e R

RACE 5

5 LAPS

SIDECAR RACE—Heat Two
Black Plates—White Numbers

First Nine in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. Rider

3 CLIFF VEASEY
Passenger—Phil Hagan

5 BARRY REDGATE
Passenger—David Nicholls

7 MICK BARTON
Passenger—Nick Cutmore
Entrant—'Parks of Lewisham’

9 TREV DUCKETT
Passenger—Mark Acton

Town
Leicester

Nottingham

Mitcham

Wigan

Entrant—Bryn Motorcycles, Ashton-in-Makerfield

11 LES CROSS
Passenger—David Cross

14 DAVID RICHARDSON
Passenger—Andrew Harness

16 JOHN CADE
Passenger—Brian Hoyle

Belper
Grimsby
Selby

Entrant—Twistgrip & Spanners, Leeds

18 ALAN BALES
Passenger—David Powell

Cardiff

Entrant—Richards Racing, Barry

20 NORMAN MILES
Passenger—Rod Ambler
22 TREV BRANDRETH
Passenger—Des Youngs
24 KENNETH DARLINGTON
Passenger—Bill Thornton
26 GORONWY DAVIES
Passenger—Elfred Davies
28 STEWART PEARSON
Passenger—Michael Mellor
30 BRIAN MEESON
Passenger—Anthony Muffett
32 ERIC KNIGHT
Passenger—Gary Knight
34 ANDREW METCALFE

Passenger—Stephen Rowlands

Twickenham
Nottingham
Wirral
Abergele
Huddersfield
Walsall
Macclesfield

Liverpool

Machine
750 Triumph

830 B.L. Special
900 Yahtof Honda

750 Bryn B.S.A.

875 Haras Imp
840 B.S.A.
903 Kawasaki

998 Imp

750 Weslake

840 Tri-Shark

800 Triumph

741 Rumble Weslake
998 Windle Imp

750 Wasp Weslake
840 B.S.A.

840 Vogl B.S.A.

36 JOHN M. PHILLIPS Derby 750 Weslake
Passenger—DAVID MILLER
38 DAVID JEFFERYS Runcorn 750 B.S.A.
Passenger—Chris Williams
RESULTS :
i e 1 D TR g 3.1 () SR 2 i (R S ey -} (R S
BHEL .cninovigid iy (1, GRS SR TR i ctitainn cninas vt L {1 (P iR
Ot .. i ines § (1) 11 PSSCER e, BIED oo i i v ivens 12th
MR e e 14th ........................
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RACE 6

5 LAPS

JUNIOR RACE—Heat One

RACE 7 5 LAPS

Solo motorcyeles between 501 c.c. arnd 1,000 c.c.—Heat One

White Plates—Black Numbers

Solo motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c.

Blue Plates—White Numbers

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. Rider Town Machine

127 PHIL HAGAN Leicester 350 Aermacchi

129 ANDREW CHADD Stockport 348 Yamaha

131 MICHAEL HARRISON Nottingham 348 Aermacchi

133 TERRY HASLAM Langley Mill 350 Yamaha

135 PAUL MARTIN Birkenhead 347 Shepherd Suzuki

Entrant—Shepherd Suzuki Sales, Ormskirk

137 DAVID CALVERT Willaston 350 Yamaha

139 PAUL ARMSON Sutton-in-Ashfield 348 Yamaha

141 ROBERT STEVENS Grimsby 348 Yamaha

143 STEVE ANDREW Lincoln 347 Yamaha

145 KEVIN KERSHAW Birmingham 348 Yamaha

147 GRAHAM PEARCE Manchester 350 Yamaha

149 GRAHAM WYLIE Market Drayton 341 Ducati

151 ED COWLEY Liverpool 350 Yamaha

153 TONY PLUMRIDGE Wisbech 348 Yamaha

155 RORIN BUXTON Warrington 347 Yamaha

157 PETER SHILLINGS Goole 347 Yamaha

159 MICK GRICE Ormskirk 350 Maxton

161 NIGEL JOSEPH Swansea 350 Yamaha

67 MALC WHEELER Louth 349 A.J.S. Metisse

83 FRANK CHAPMAN Chesterfield 347 Yamaha }
|
N

RESULTS : )

Ist (£1) ..ooooeiiiininnns V11 () S S e S R ] o IS e (SR O dth ... ..innamin B
|

Sth .. voivminasen isevints Ot Vi dinet s vt 71| e 8 8thsis i sy

Othe e i 10th .5 i Thth ol i 1200 il i

A3the i ivivinginns 1d4th ...,

10

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

No. Rider Town Machine
2 JOHN BUTTERY Huddersfield 748 Norton
4 GEOFFREY THOMAS Bristol 828 Smith Norton

6 GRAHAM WOOD Scunthorpe 850 Seeley Norton

8 ANTHONY BARR Leicester 750 Commando Seeley
10 JOHN REYNOLDS Finchampstead 750 H.D.

12 KEV PACEY Leicester 750 MacRory Atlas

Entrant—E. A. MacRory, Leicester

15 ANDREW TROTT Pinner 750 Seeley Norton
17 ROBERT GOURLAY Workson 740 Triton
19 PETER BROAD Basingstoke 850 Norton
21 DAVID UREN Cambourne 649 Triton
23 GEORGE LIGERTWOOD Glasgow 750 Norton
Entrant—Lloyd Bros, Scotland, Hamilton
25 JOHN WILLIAMS Llandudno 750 Trident
27 MIKE SADLER Walsall 830 Norton
29 EDWARD SERWA Wolverhampton 650 A.J.S./Triumph
31 PETER STEPHAN E. Dereham 740 Triton
33 DAVID RICHARDS Market Drayton 750 Norton
35 CLIVE ATHERTON Manchester 745 Tickle Norton
37 DOUGLAS JONES Walsall 850 Seeley Norton
39 CHRIS HARRI!S Newport 750 Norton
41 PETER BROADBENT Warrington 750 Norton

43 MICHAEL CAPPER

Chapel-en-le-Frith

750 Kawasaki

45 KEITH SETTERFIELD Hornchurch 650 B.S.A.
91 RICHARD CANNON Southampton 750 Norton
RESULTS :
st AR ..o iiiaidepinaas 2nd ... 3rd..ooen Ath.... . cooivndvannn
St ol ssseiponiis iy 6th .o voionnic wmssnn TR s oocaniimmais s Bth . .ocoiicivsvmmmniina
Oth oo 10th ....cooovvvieninnenn.. TIh.. i caaminns A2 .. s i
13th o iinaithos B L T e
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RACE 8

5 LAPS

JUNIOR RACE—Heat Two

Solo motorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c.

Blue Plates—White Numbers

RACE 9

5 LAPS

Solo motorcycles between 301 c.c. and 1,000 c.c.—Heat Two

White Plates—Black Numbers

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

MNo. Rider Town Machine
3 ADRIAN MARSH Scunthorpe 750 Norton
Fhuat 5 JOHN COLEMAN Leigh 750 Egli-Honda
irst Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Fina Entrant-——Bryn Motorcycles, Wigan
o i ¥ 7 BOB TAIT Burton-on-Trent 750 Seeley Norton
9 I1AN WILLCOX Wokingham 750 Triumph 3
s : 11 TERENCE ANDERTON Thornaby 750 Metisse
No. Rider Town Machine 14 JIM HICKS Churchdown 750 B.S.A.
128 STEVEN WRIGHT Barnsley 350 Yamaha 16 STUART HOWE Leicester 998 Vincent Special
130 MICK KENT Market Rasen 347 Kenyam 18 JOHN GREEN Leicester 744 Triumph
132 ROGER SANTON Sutton Coldfield 344 Yamaha 20 CHARLES SMITH Motherwell 750 Norton
134 ERWIN CHWISTEK Cirencester 347 Yamaha s Entrant—Lioyd Bros, Scotland, Hamilton
136 IAN DIDCOCK Connah’s Quay 350 Yamaha %. JOHN STA/LEY ITamworth 747 Norton
138 LES NEWMAN Leigh 347 Yamaha 24 MELVIN WILLIAMS Llandudno 750 Rea Weslake
121,0 BR!AN DULSON Ellesmere 347 Sherryam 25 MARTIN BULLE Brentwood 850 T.V.I.LM. Dresda
142 LES BURGAN Hayle 350 Yamaha 28 JOHN ROBINSON Stafford 830 Blue Boot Sprint
144 JOHN SANDERS Hinckley 348 Hac-San Yamaha Entrant—C. G. Chell Motorcycles, Stafford
i Entrant—HacSan Motorcycles Ltd., Coventry 20 GREG PAGE Swaffham 750 Quest Norton
| 146 MICK HIGGINS Leigh 347 Yamaha 32 STEPHEN WILLIAMS __Marlow 750 Kawasaki
\ ) 5 : Entrant—Godfreys Kawasaki Centre, Cheam
| 148 PAT GAVIN Hemel Hempstead 349 Yamaha y : . ;
f 150 MIGHAEL SHARPE Leeds 347 Yamsel 34 GLENN ROBERTS Reading 749 Trident Metisse
| 152 DEREK WILLIAMS Birmingham 347 Yamaha §6 DICKY BURCH Whitchurch 750 Egli-Honda
| 154 ROBERT TRANTER i.eicester 347 Yamsel 38 TREVOR FISHER Birmingham 750 Triumph :
‘ 1;56 MICHAEL ELLIS Pebington 347 Yamaha 40 IVOR MORGAN ) Margate 749 Norton Special
1 158 MICK FORD Wallasey 350 Road Track Yamaha Entrant—A. Nicholson Racing, Ramsgate : :
“.% 160 DAVID HOUSELEY Clay Cross 348 Yamaha 42 GLYNN JONES Stoke-on-Trent 750 Triumph Trident
i 263 RONALD LEIGHTON Nerhwich 350 Greeves ’44 DAVE RAWLINS Cannock 850 Seeley Norton
i 200 BRYAN ROBSON Malton 748 Triumph
i
RESULTS :
RESULTS :
Tst (B1)..ociviiiivininnennns 2.1 [ RO %) o | IO G 4th ., oo mvimarmsinn
| st (B1) -ovoveeviiiniinadnn. 2271 P T MR Ipdlvi i rea 1 R
J St it i s i (1) 1 SRR — Tt aimn snabiosadiog i | IR L A
T 1 WL AR T (11| SR (e R Tth ot Sthiv .| il
9th TOth oociiiisinisunarins 1 B {11 W 0 SRR e 2h e bl Oth 2ol TOth ool 5 it s i B 1 R A2th o unvndmsnmonsinns
) 1271 | PR ORI i ;31 | N R (U Se B s e T e SR e
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RACE 10

JUNIOR FINAL
Solo metorcycles over 250 c.c. and not exceeding 350 c.c.
Biue Plates—White Numbers

| QUALIFIERS Laps 12 3 45565748+ 9 10°11:12

i‘ R

|

i

#

|

B e

i

.« A
RESULTS :
Ast (£10).........0....... 20d (7)o 3rd (E5). .o Ath(£2)...cooeoiin
S (£1)...os005seusdvanis 6th .......c.ooevininnn 741 | SNEIRALCN SR % Btho.on.coukgnt .
L 1 e BOIL....o ovomans st msiiings L e sumeeinnesiines 13 | TR 6 .
G 71 R SRS R 1] (e N

12 LAPS ! RACE 11

5 LAPS

SENIOR RACE—Heat One

Solo motorcycles over 351 c.c. and not exceeding 500 c.c.

Yellow Plates—Black Numbers

First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final

No Rider Town Machine
65 KEITH LITTLE Tamworth 498 Kawasaki
67 MALC WHEELER Louth 496 Seeley
69 JOHN RAYNOR Grantham 402 Aermacchi H.D.
71 JOHN WOODHEAD Leicester 500 Kawasaki
73 MICK WITHERS Sutton Coldfield 499 Velocette
75 JOHN KNOWLES Penkridge 496 Seeley
77 PETER KERMODE Isle of Man 499 Velocette
79 NICK TIDMAN Bristol 500 Suzuki
81~ KEITH SANDERSON Leicester 351 Yamaha
83 FRANK CHAPMAN Chesterfield 352 Yamaha
85 JOHN CRAGG Penrith 412 Roberts Aermacchi
87 JOHN RIGG Rugeley 496 Weslake
89 DAVID PITHER Moreton-in-Marsh 499 Norton
91  RICHARD CANNON Southampton 500 Triumph
93 TONY RUSSELL Stroud 360 Yamaha
95 PETER BUCKLEY Burnley 351 Yamaha
97 COLIN WILSON Scunthorpe 351 Yamaha
99 ROBERT POWELL Port Talbot 496 Matchless Metisse
101  ANDREW TAYLOR Wirral 492 Hi-Tac Suzuki
217 SHAUN WATERS Sheffield 500 Grant Velo
RESULTS :
ISt AEL) ...t s .11 (1 R e R ) 1 e SR - dth........ooovnenens
Sthies oo 6th............cevvieenn. g1\ (S Y1 8th ...oovbmmemmnane
Othies .l e, 10th ...cooiiimmesnanis vanns | 5 11 | [P ——— 12th ...
Bthe oo o 1 111 | TN B0 Sy
15



- RACE 12 5 LAPS ’ RACE 13

Solo motorcycles between SM c.c. and -’1?00{) c.c—FINAL
Black Plates—White Numbers

12 LAPS

SENIOR RACE—Heat Two

Solo motorcycles over 351 c.c. and not exceeding 500 c.c.

QUALIFIERS Laps 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8-9 101112
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers S4TSR AN S DU | o N[5 T N O ! PR PN SO N ) P
First Fourteen in each heat to qualify for the Final J .................. l ......
No. Rider Town Machine s A e S o G kb A e Ol s e I W R
66 DAVE GILLING Sheffield G i o i IR e s i e e s e e e el R e i G ] e i
68 DEREK FOOT Leicester 492 Seeley SUZUKI i nnimssnsssssssssssssssassiasvossessssssssssossssssss s s snnnns ssne [annee [ evenes | onnneennse [ mens | e L [ e
70 DAVID HEDISON Gainsborough 500 Triumph
72 GEOFFREY SENIOR Huddersfield T ol o e V. Wt G i 7 e e M o e
74 ALAN BRADLEY Preston 500 Seeley SUZUKI s sssssssssssssescnsmssosssasssssassssssossss [annase |inesnn fssees fonenn Javeens [t fennnns fessens [ e e
76 PETER SWALLOW Huddersfield 499 Norton
78 PETER ANDREWS Wigan e e R L U e R e i e L i i S e i ......
Entrant—Bryn Motorcycles, Ashton-in-Makerfield e :
80 ALAN CARR Poole 352 Yamaha
| 82, RICHARD PALMER Burton Latimer 4905 Triumph - - 0o vl SEmesseeE s bR s et
| 84 . PETER BROWN Stoke-on-Trent 5O0CSUZURI & % T aerBe T el bl st
| 86 !STEPHEN RUSLING Rotherham 500 Kawasaki
88 STUART HICKEN Ravenstone 498 Vendetta
Entrant—Charnwood Cycle Co., Whitwick e
90 BARRY NEEDLE Port Talbot 496 Seeley
| 92 DAVID PARRY Warrington 252 Yamaha - 7 ke VI teREmbmaeeiesie e eSS
\ 94 BRIAN BANGLESTEIN St. Austell 499 NOMON W s
\ Entrant—The Buxwell Equipe, Cannock o o 4 S
\ 96 DAVID GOODFELLOW Carlisle 499 Ciooks Suzuliars: - S Ui TS TR et
‘ Entrant—Eddie Crooks, Barrow-in-FUrNEss s e e
98 KIM KEEP Honiton 492 Suzuki Metisse
100 MICK DUNN Telford 497 Seeley
Entrant—South Shropshire Motorcycles, Telford B e R s
102 EDWARD COX Corby 500 Seeley
’\ 17 ROBERT GOURLAY Worksop 498 Triton = oWSE A emmame
;f 191 BOB CLOUGH Swinton 496 Seplay b iR R e SRk s i sdi e i
‘ ............
’ R R L LR s 1= - T . S i S SR R e AR O i SRR o G U OTIES S SR S W B
RESULTS : .............
Ist (£1) ..o Dl smansatn ;A o Ao oniiske, o Gl BRI U (Sl i st onia s e Y ssins Peasprabssstan miseasscon] sessenoresns s e
(<1 1 1 [PPSR N 6th ........................ 71} | A SR Bthi. ... ocenessinihatvn RESULTS :
Ist (£10).................. 200 (BT) . ot 210 W (5] IR At (B i s
)1 [IOTRERSNSY ot SISW BOREE . Lo e it B (PR e —— 12th e S0
Sth(BL)i . oo iamsins 6th .........occonenenne. ] (e e— Sth -ood B sebmts
3th e, AR e tistid Oth oo i et b 111 O 11111 TR R R ) 2B oo msbnaiditiang
13the el 4 & [1 1 PRI




RACE 14 12 LAPS ’ RACE 15 8 LAPS

M. MARDEN TROPHY RACE—Round Three

SENIOR—FINAL SIDECAR FINAL
Yellow Plates—Black Numbers Black Plates—White Numbers .
QUALIFIERS s - 71 2 8 4 3067 & 8 lolla QUALIFIERS Laps ll 23456738
|

SOECEDY 000 i O s e b o Tih i Mee 8th ool Sth€l)........ccooeennn. 6th ..o, 711, R——— (111 . S
TR R, e {1 gl i o i 1R e AR W = 12Ul s LU 1,1 RS — 5 { L PR — 2| ER——————
154 Tkt L E i R |11 SRS —



RACE 16 12 LAPS

MALLORY TROPHY RACE—Round Three
Solo motorcycles 175 c.c.—1,000 c.c.
Fastest six riders from each Final of Events 1, 2, 3 and 4

QUALIFIERS Laps 1 23 45 6 7 8 9101112

— SO SSSSSSOUUSRSURTTANY SOV DU NUOR gy o P P 1 Y e
RESULTS :

Ist (A5pts).............. 2nd (12 pts).............. 3rd (10 pts).............. 4th 8 pts).............
Sth (6PtS).......coevvevnens 6th (Spts)......ccooveennns Tth 8h .................
(L[] CY——— 10th ...........coceeeenes | s [ | [ ———— 120006 s ssss s
1B, cosmemmnns v asomavens 14th ...,



